informing that "IPOPHL is now strictly implementing mandatory online filing and payment" 
(Please see attached notice). 

Anent to this, we would like to request approval for the reimbursement of the following 
Copyright Applications payment processed online in the total amount of TWO THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN (2,727) charged to Regional Knowledge Management 
(R-KM) Hub SP Project (Other MOOE) fund, the breakdown of the payment is as follows; 

No 
Title 

1 SMAARRDEC Tri-fold Brochure for Okara Coco Nuggets 

2 SMAARRDEC Tri-fold Brochure for Tuna Skin 

3 SMAARRDEC Tri-fold Brochure for Tilanggit